





State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 1 of 1

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ R C BANNERMAN LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER
Address ~ 608 MILL STREET
Inspection date ~ 2010-11-02

Notes ~

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room §§$ P cited Notes
0_
Building 2010-
NVO No violations noted this date  N/A -- ALL 11-02 0 N/A
See
notes

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No
(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has

complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of No
this inspection date,

(or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Ppimary inspector Additional inspector
4rry, swanson N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio... 11/16/2010






State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ GREEN COVE SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH

Address ~ 1220 BONAVENTURE AVENUE

Inspection date ~ 2010-11-04

Notes ~

Inspectors present

Page 1 of 1

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation Bldg Room S:t";p Cited Notes
FBC1003 0210 i TameD peRMANENT 19 19:040  N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 [ RC EVACUATION PLANGS) - 4= 404 29100 /A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 | °F EVACLATION PLAN(S) S MANENT 1A 201000 A
FBC423.17.1 0204 SpERRLERNTS NOT pERMANENT 421 a0 A
FBC1003 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS oo - 804 201070 /A
FBC1003 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS o=\ 808 20100 /A
FBC1003 0210 Lo TameD g;ERMANENT 919 {000: 0  MA
FBC423.07.1 0202 oo B NOPERABLE e ocATABLE 74 12040 WA
FBC423.17.1 0204 uEReLEtnTS NOT ReLoCATABLE 103 1904 0 N/A
FBC423.17.1 0204 gotRa LIRS NOT 92- 106 20190  wa

RELOCATABLE

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b),

F.S.

1 hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied
with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

1 hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this No
inspection date.

A&y

(0r)

No

I’f

Prinmfary inspector
larry, swanson

Additional inspector

N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio... 11/18/ 2010






State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection]

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH

Address ~ 2851 SANDRIDGE ROAD

Inspection date ~ 2010-11-09

Notes

Inspectors present
State No

District Yes

Local No

Page 1 of 2

Ref Code Violation Bldg Room gg::p Cited Notes
NFPA114.3.2 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS /- 709 2010- N/A
-3 PERMANENT 12-09
IMPROPER USE OF o J010-
NFPA70 0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN S MANENT 8055 909 N/A
CORDS
IMPROPER USE OF . J010- REMOVE ELECTRIC CORD TO
NFPA70 0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN S MANENT 8047 905 PROJECTOR AND INSTALL A
CORDS - NEW OUTLET
REMOVE ELECTRIC CORD TO
EXTENSION CORD NOT 8- 2010-
NFPA70 0803 8103 PROJECTOR AND INSTALL A
RATED FOR USE PERMANENT 12-09 sl
IMPROPER USE OF .. 2010- REMOVE ELECTRIC CORD TO
NFPA70 0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN S MANENT 8098 So.0% PROJECTOR AND INSTALL A
CORDS NEW OUTLET
IMPROPER USE OF " 5010- REMOVE ELECTRIC CORD TO
NFPA70 0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN S MANENT 8990 9.5 PROJECTOR AND INSTALL A
CORDS NEW OUTLET
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN 8- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (o0 ST S MANENT 8067 o905 N/A
EXIT ACCESS NOT 8- 2010-
NFPA10314.5.1.2 0210 Lot ACrEss S MANENT 8967 o905 N/A
8- 2010-
NFPA101 0901 IMPROPER STORAGE O MANENT 8131 909 REMOVE GOLF CARTS
92- 2010-
NFPAL 0899 UTILITIES OTHER 2 cATABLE 205 o8 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 5pppatiONAL RELOCATABLE #*1  12-09 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 qpepaTTONAL RELOCATABLE 423 12-09 N/A

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No

(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority héving jurisdiction has
complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio...

11/23/2010



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection] Page 2 of 2

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of No
this inspection date.

(Or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No
Primary inspector Additional inspector
larry, swanson N/, A

hitneMlann hehr 11l edn/eorannwara/Bire Inanection/main nhn%mennactinn=Fire Tnenecrtin 11/23/7010
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 1 of 1

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ LAKESIDE JUNIOR HIGH
Address ~ 2750 MOODY ROAD
Inspection date ~ 2010-11-10

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation Bidg Room g:::;p Cited Notes
oo [QISSETON L e
FBC423.07.1 0204 gprn s dls MOt PERMANENT 2L 120100 /A
FBC423.17.1 0204 GoERl e PeRMANENT 50 Toe0 0 WA
FBC423.14.2.2 0102 ngggglggg;:\llégrAll?)OSTED PERMANENT 215 150100 /A
FBC1006.3.1 0202 ot LSS THOPERABLE B MANENT 804 3500 /A
FBC423.17.1 0204 GoERS tts NOT ReLoCATABLE 701 1o-10 0 /A
FBC423.07.1 0204 Sorr LSS NOT RELOCATABLE 702 1p-10 0 /A
o s SESHSTSIOT S ey

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No
(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has

complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of No
this inspection date.

(or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No
Primary inspector Additional inspector
larry, swanson N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio... 11/29/2010
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ OAKLEAF SCHOOL
Address ~ 4085 PLANTATION OAKS BOULEVARD
Inspection date ~ 2011-01-07

Notes

Inspectors present

Page 1 of 1

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation Bldg Room ggtmep Cited Notes

FBC1003.3.4 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 22, g2z 2011-4  wa
3. RELOCATABLE 02-07

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No
(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has No
complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of N

this inspection date. o

(Or)
Acknowledgement N/A. : No
Primary inspector Additional inspector
larry, swanson N/, A
| IV § SRS FP, RS » IR [Ny SRRSO ) g, SRRIIPIY SR NG JUy S ) SIRORPURISIY 5. IR, LSV RSP b2

1/1AMNN11






State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection] Page 1 of 1
State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report
District ~ Clay
School ~ ORANGE PARK JUNIOR HIGH
Address 1500 GANO AVENUE
Inspection date ~ 2010-11-16
Notes -

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation Bidg Room g:;';p Cited Notes
CIRCUITS NOT 0-Building 2010-

NFPA70 0802 LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY N/A--See  133A 75 ¢ N/A
LABELED notes
MISSING/BROKEN 1- 2010-

NFPA70 0807 pECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE PERMANENT 1337 17.16 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S)  4- 2010-

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 ot pOSTED PERMANENT 10 1216 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 5- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 0204 pppaATIONAL PERMANENT °*  12-16 N/A
MISSING/BROKEN 92- 2010-

NFPA70 0807 RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE RELOCATABLE °9%  12-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-

FBC423.18.1 0204 (pppaTIONAL RELOCATABLE 29°  12-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 0204 (pppaTIONAL RELOCATABLE °11  12-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 0204 qpppaTIONAL RELOCATABLE °1°  12-16 N/A

92- 2010-

NFPA70 0901 IMPROPER STORAGE RELOCATABLE 702 1216 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 0204 pppaTIONAL RELOCATABLE /93 12-16 N/A

Statements acknowledged

1 hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), No

F.S.

1 hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied No

with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this No

inspection date.

(on

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

larry, swanson N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio... 11/30/2010






State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection] Page 1 of 1

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ JACK L WILKINSON JUNIOR HIGH
Address ~ 5025 STATE ROAD 218
Inspection date ~ 2010-11-08

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Bidg Room g:;gp Cited Notes
0-Building

SYSTEM NOT PROERLY 2010-

NFPAL-10.1 0410 prot e R ATNED %ﬁe; See AL 2010-0  FIRE ALARM OUT OF SERVICE
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 8- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 0204 opeRaTIONAL PERMANENT ©28 12080 WA
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN 8- 2010-

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 ) NOT POSTED PERMANENT ©2° 1208 0 N/A
SMOKE DETECTORS 9- 2010-

NFPA1-10.1 0405 j\obroapl E/MISSING — PERMANENT 178 1208 0 WA
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 0204 pppaATIONAL RELOCATABLE A 12-08 0 MA
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 0204 opeRaTIONAL ReELocATABLE B 1208 0 WA

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No
(b), F.S.

1 hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has

complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of No
this inspection date.
(on)

Acknowledgement N/A. No

i/ |
Prjimary inspector Additional inspector
Idrry, swanson N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio... 11/18/2010






State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire _Inspection] Page 1 of 1

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ CLAY HIGH SCHOOL
Address ~ 2025 HIGHWAY 16 W
Inspection date ~ 2010-10-12

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation Bidg Room g:t“;p Cited Notes

FBC423.14.2.2 0102 g)((:gg:ggl)clyl\llé?'Al?OSTED PeRMaNENT 102 11450 /A

oo oos HESHESIOUCEW 3y 0,y

NEC110 0807 MISSING/BROKEN 3- 304 2010- o PANDUIT COVER MISSING AT
RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE  PERMANENT 11-12 BOTH ENDS OF ELECTRICAL ROOM

FBC423.17.1 0204 Gprpona” PeRMaNENT 3% 31440 WA

69A-58 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITs 1o 1108 22100 /A

s 15 FRESHSHTONNS) T L 200y

69A-56.1205 1205 T e O PLANGS) B anenr 835 3150 WA

FBCL006.3.1 0202 Lo Bl S OPERABLE D MANENT 822 15 0 /A

FBC423171 0204 oeariona | RetocaTALe®® 13120 A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No
(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied

with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of No
this inspection date.

(on)
Acknowledgement N/A. No
Primary inspector Additional inspector
larry, swanson N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection... 11/3/2010
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

District ~

School ~ FLEMING ISLAND SENIOR HIGH

Page 1 of 1

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

Clay

Address ~ 2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY

Inspection date ~

Notes ~

Inspectors present
State No

District Yes

2010-10-19

Local No

Comp

Ref Code Violation Bldg Room date Cited Notes

FBC804.2.3 0799 BUILDING SERVICES OTHER -\ 143 2010 CEILING DAMAGED
69A-58.106 0106 ACCUNMILATION OF @ 1c  marocamse 12 i EXCESSIVE PAPER ON WALLS
v oy iRt 5 aumeronwns s
FBC423.14.24 1205 [SEFSACLATIONPLANG) 08 rase 5 1110 N/A

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 | SEESACATIONPLANG) 08 raBle 20 1116 N/A

sz 1208 TEEACHTONRMG) S oy

NFPA10310.4.1 0899 UTILITIES OTHER o ocATABLE 24 X% PROJCCTOR NOT INSTALLED
NFPA103.10.4.1 0899 UTILITIES OTHER S ocATABLE 12 o N/A

o0 s YUELETEESRe e, e oETeTOR G on
NFPA103.10.4.1 0899 UTILITIES OTHER o ocATABLE 62 - N/A

Statements acknowledged
1 hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b),

F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with

section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date.

(o]y]

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector
larry, swanson

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection...

Additional inspector
N/, A

11/3/2010






State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

District
School
Address

Inspection date

Notes

Inspectors present

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

" Clay

" 900 SW ORCHID AVENUE

" 2010-10-14

" KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH

Page 1 of 2

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation Bldg Room Sgt";p Cited Notes
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  1- 2010-

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 ) NOT POSTED PERMANENT 180 11140 WA
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 1- 2010-

69A-58.204 0204 oppRATIONAL PERMANENT 189 11-140 WA
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  2- 2010-

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 () NOT POSTED PERMANENT ©7 11140 WA
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 2- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 0204 opeRaTIONAL PERMANENT ‘% 11140 NA
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  4- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 1205 () noT POSTED PERMANENT 401 11140 WA
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  4- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 1205 () NOT POSTED PERMANENT 406 11:140 WA
LP GAS CYL IMPROPERLY  5- 2010-

NFPAL 0702 | OCATED/STORED PERMANENT 239 11-14 0  NA
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  7- 2010-

FBC423.17.1 1205 () nOT POSTED PERMANENT /%% 11140 MNA

9- 2010-
NFPA101 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS e\ oo 911 J907 0 N/A
NFPA101 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 20" 17 2010-4 A
PERMANENT 11-14

LP GAS CYL IMPROPERLY  35- 2010-

NFPAL 0702 | 5CATED/STORED PERMANENT 2  11-14 0 /A
HORN/STROBE DEVICE ~ 92- 2010-

NFPA12 0411 1\ ADEQUATE/INOPERABLE RELOCATABLE /¥ 11-14 0 NA

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No

(b), F.S.

1 hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has No

complied with section 1013.12(2){b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of No

this inspection date.

(on
Acknowledgement N/A. No

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection... 11/3/2010



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 2 of 2

Primary inspector Additional inspector
larry, swanson N/, A

| PV RSNy i SRR MOy AU & [ FY JRPRIUOOROIIRIVY § i SUONGE (SURPUIUNT . Iy ST, SV FUY ) SHURPRGURRIGED 5., o) U JRY I D 11NN






State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 1 of 1

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ MIDDLEBURG SENIOR HIGH

Address ~ 3750 STATE ROAD 220

Inspection date ~ 2010-10-21

Notes ~

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g:{;p Cited Notes
NFPALS 0508 gt uRCPrnK HEAD | pemmamenT 1l 11210 VA
NFPALS 0508 o CuRCOTINK HEAD | PERMANENT 144 11910 MA
NFPAL 0506 CoouochTioN o permanewt25 11210 MA
NFPALOL 0808 pE e R T oNs | pERMANENT 272 11-21 N/A
NFPAI3 0508 piCURCORINK HERD  PERMANENT 28 11210 MA
NFPAI3 0508 o CURCERINK HEAD | pERMANENT 37A 1191 0 A
FBC423.17.1 0204 DRERG LIGHTS NOT reRMANENT 361 Tooan N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 Kok EVACURTION PLANGS) 1= enr 3518 19001 N/A

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No

(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has
complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of No

this inspection date.

(or)

Ackngwledgement N/A.

No

7
j‘imary inspector
larry, swanson

N/, A

Additional inspector

hitp://app.bebr.ufl.edw/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection... 11/9/2010






State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

Page 1 of 4

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ ORANGE PARK SENIOR HIGH

Address ~ 2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

Inspection date ~ 2010-11-26

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room Sgtn;p Cited Notes
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 1- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 operaTIONAL pERMANENT 81N 1515 N/A
EXIT LIGHTS . 5010-
FBC1006.3.1 0202 INOPERABLENORMAL L= 100  2010- N/A
MODE
EXIT LIGHTS . 5010-
FBC423.17.1 0202 INOPERABLE NORMAL L=\ 150A 2000 N/A
MODE
EXIT LIGHTS . S010-
FBC423.17.1 0202 INOPERABLE NORMAL Lo\ 160A 0o N/A
MODE
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  1- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED PERMANENT 101 11-29 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  1- 2010-
FBCA423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED PERMANENT 02 11-29 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  1- 2010-
FBCA423.14.2.4 1205 () NOT POSTED PERMANENT 193 11.29 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  1- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED PERMANENT 116 11-29 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  1- 2010-
FBCA423.14.2.4 1205 5y \OT POSTED PERMANENT 28 11-29 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN 1- 2010-
FBCA423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED PERMANENT 27 11-29 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  1- 2010-
FBCA423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED PERMANENT 30 11-29 N/A
EXIT LIGHTS . So10.
FBC1006.3.1 0202 INOPERABLE NORMAL .- 1674 2010 N/A
MODE
EXIT LIGHTS . 5010-
FBC1006.3.1 0202 INOPERABLE NORMAL  prpyanent 990 1126 N/A
1- 2010- CEILING TILE STAINED -
FBCB04.2.3 0399 PROTECTION OTHER - .- 215 2010 e
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  1- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.1 1205 5y NOT POSTED PERMANENT 211 11-21 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  1- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED PERMANENT 22*  11-29 N/A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio...

11/16/2010



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

FBC423.14.2.1 0209

FBC423.17.1

FBC1006.3.1

FBC1006.3.1

FBC1006.3.1

FBC423.17.1

FBC423.17.1

FBC1006.3.1

0204

0202

0202

0202

0204

0204

0211

FBC423.14.2.2 0102

FBC423.17.1

FBC423.17.1

FBC423.17.1

FBC423.17.1

FBC1006.3.1

FBC1006.3.1

FBC423.17.1

0204

0204

0202

0204

0299

0299

0204

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

FBC423.17.1

FBC423.17.1

0204

0204

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

FBC423.14.2.4 0204

RATED OPENINGS NOT
MAINTAINED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EXIT LIGHTS
INOPERABLE NORMAL
MODE

EXIT LIGHTS
INOPERABLE NORMAL
MODE

EXIT LIGHTS
INOPERABLE NORMAL
MODE

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS

OCCUPANCY LOAD
EXCEEDED/NOT POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EXIT LIGHTS
INOPERABLE NORMAL
MODE

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

MEANS OF EGRESS
OTHER

MEANS OF EGRESS
OTHER

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT

1-
PERMANENT
2-

PERMANENT

3-
PERMANENT

4-
PERMANENT

4-
PERMANENT

4-
PERMANENT
4-
PERMANENT
4-
PERMANENT
10-
PERMANENT
10-
PERMANENT
10-
PERMANENT

10-
PERMANENT

10-
PERMANENT
12~
PERMANENT
12-
PERMANENT
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes

18-
PERMANENT
19-
PERMANENT
20-
PERMANENT

20-

225

17¢

17

17

100

102

107

116

110

113

153

=

2010-
11-29

2010~
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010~
11-29

2010~
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29
2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010~
11-29
2010-
11-29

2010-
11-26

2010-
11-29

2010~
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010~
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010~
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-

Page 2 of 4

SECONDARY EXIT STICKER
MISSING AT WINDOW

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
EXIT LIGHT MISSING
EXIT LIGHT MISSING

Building # 17 needs to be
added.

PLEASE ADD BUILDING 17

PLEASE ADD BUILDING 17

PLS. ADD BUILDING 17

PLS. ADD BUILDING 17

PLS. ADD BUILDING 17

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio... 11/16/2010
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OPERATIONAL PERMANENT 11-29
EXIT LIGHTS 0. S010-
FBC1006.3.1 INOPERABLE NORMAL ~ 20- 3 2010 N/A
MODE
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN 21- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED PERMANENT © 11-29 N/A
EXIT LIGHTS . 5010-
FBC1006.3.1 INOPERABLE NORMAL ~ 22° 9 L N/A
MODE
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  22- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 gy NOT POSTED PERMANENT 2 11-29 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN 22- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 oy'\oT POSTED PERMANENT 4 11-22 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN 22- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED PERMANENT > 11-29 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  22- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED PERMANENT  © 11-29 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN 22- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (5 NOT POSTED PERMANENT 11-22 N/A
OCCUPANCY LOAD 24- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.2 0102 gy ~eepEp/NOT POSTED PERMANENT 22 11-29 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  24- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (5 NOT POSTED PERMANENT * 11-29 N/A
OUTSIDE GFCI'S 41- 2010-
FBC1006.3.1 IMPROPERLY PROTECTED PERMANENT 1 11-29 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 51- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 OPERATIONAL PERMANENT 2 11-29 N/A
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL 51- 2010-
NFPAL IMPROPERLY STORED ~ PERMANENT 11 11-29 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 51- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 OPERATIONAL PERMANENT 17 11-29 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 51- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 OPERATIONAL PERMANENT 8 11-29 N/A
51- 2010-
NFPA101 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS DL\ 17A o N/A
o-Building NO EXIT LIGHT OR
EMERG LIGHTS NOT il 2010- EMERGENCY LIGHT; THIS
FBC423.17.1 OPERATIONAL N/A --See  GENERAL 14 59 WING IS BEING REMODELED
notes
IN 2011,
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE 13 11-29 N/A
92- 2010- SMOKE DETECTOR LOOSE AT
FIRE ALARM OTHER RELOCATABLE 40 11-29 CEILING
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  92- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED RELOCATABLE % 11-29 N/A
ACCUMULATION OF 0. So10.
NFPA1 COMBUSTIBLE 59 ! N/A
N AL RELOCATABLE 11-29
Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) N
(o]
(b), F.S.
1 hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has No
complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of No
this inspection date.
(Or)
http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio... 11/16/2010
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Acknowledgement N/A. No
?ﬁ/
ima?y inspector Additional inspector
rry, swanson N/, A
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ RIDGEVIEW SENIOR HIGH
Address ~ 466 MADISON AVENUE
Inspection date ~ 2010-10-28

Notes

Inspectors present

Page 1 of 4

State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g:gp Cited Notes
NEC110 0807 Qéigﬁi/c?.}é%ﬁl\émme I:'E‘I-ERMANENT 137 %2}&; N/A
FBC423.14.2.2 0102 By CernennGT POSTED  PERMANENT 240 11-20 A
FAC69A-58 0503 O [oNe/RecORDED  PERMANENT O 1125 N/A
NFPAIOL 0808 glEcrmecinooms | pERMANENT 234 1129 A
FBC423.13.6 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER ‘!’;;ERM aNenT 211 ﬁ)}zoé THUMB LATCH MISSING - LOCK
FBC423 0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ‘EERM ANENT 213 fg}gg SIGN MISSING AT RESTROOMS
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 gﬁgﬁ’fgg}gg’“ PLAN géRMANENT 315 ???S; N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 0010 IMMINENT HAZARD S emanenT 320 9% N/A
FBC423.14.2,4 1205 gﬁg\#\fgggg'\' AN ANENT 320 o N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (o forhocren T permANent 333 11290 WA
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 g};fijg\f;\gggggm AN CeRmanent 526 193 N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (0 EHACEEON AN o aNENT 530 11.25 N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (o forpocren T peRMANENT 691 11-090 WA
FACE9A-S8 0403 0\ e CECURED  PERMANENT 804 11990 M/A
FBCI006.3.1 0202 NGoualmopE | PERMANENT 804 11390 WA
FBC423.17.1 0204 DUERS LIGHTS NOT SeRmaNENT 827 Gie N/A
NFPAIOL 0808 pirveciRooMS | pERMANENT 897 13350 WA
FACG9A'S8 0506 Coom [OCATION PERMANENT 924 11290 WA
MONTHLY INSPECTION  9- 2010-

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio... 11/15/2010
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FAC69A-58 0503
FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC69A-58 0503

FBC1006.3.1 0202

FBC1006.3.1 0202

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.13.1 0199

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.17.1 0204

NEC110 0808

FBC423.17.1 0408

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423,17.1 0204

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.13 0210

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.17.1 0204

FBC423.14.2.6 0106

NOT DONE/RECORDED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

MONTHLY INSPECTION
NOT DONE/RECORDED

EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE

NORMAL MODE

EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE

NORMAL MODE

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

IMPROPER STORAGE IN

ELECT/MECH ROOMS

MANUAL PULL STATION
MISSING/INOPERABLE

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN

(S) NOT POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL
EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EXIT ACCESS NOT
MAINTAINED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN

(S) NOT POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

ACCUMULATION OF

COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

EMERG LIGHTS NOT

PERMANENT 924
g-
PERMANENT
10-
PERMANENT
10-
PERMANENT
10-
PERMANENT
11-
PERMANENT
11-
PERMANENT
12-
PERMANENT
13-
PERMANENT
13-
PERMANENT
92- :
RELOCATABLE
92- 3
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92- 2
RELOCATABLE
92- 5
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92~
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE

92-
RELOCATABLE

92-
RELOCATABLE

92-
RELOCATABLE

92-
RELOCATABLE

92-

203

00

12

1101

1102

1201

1301

1305

1

5

8

10

10

11

13

14

2

4

25

29

28

28

31

32

45

50

11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010~
11-29

2010~
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010~
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-
11-29

2010-

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Page 2 of 4

THUMB LATCH MISSING LOCK

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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FBC423.17.1 0204 OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE 52 11-29 N/A
FBC423.17.1 0204 Gpepiron® N0 BE caTaBLES3 G139 0 WA
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (R T o e ot AN B8 AT 54 Giag 0 /A
FBC23.07.1 0204 qoepiiiotals O RetocaTaBle O 9290 M/A
FBC423.17.1 0204 Guenis AoTS NOT RELOCATABLE 62 1129 N/A
FBC423.17.1 0204 gﬁé&iﬁéﬁvﬂs d RELOCATABLE 3 1129 N/A
FBCa23.07.1 1205 (oot T R ocATABLE 63 11990 M/A
FBC423.17.1 0204 Gprparonal | RelocaTABLESS 11990 MA
FBC423.17.1 0204 gpEr o AT NOT RELOCATABLE 67 T1.20 N/A
FBCa23.17.1 0204 oee o P NOT o GcATABLE SB G139 0 /A
FBC423.17.1 0204 Gperor it NOT RELOCATABLE 9 1139 N/A
0210 il Tamen RELOCATABLE 62 1139 N/A
FBC423.17.1 0204 Gprpi PO O cATABLE 7D G199 0 N/A
FBC423.17.1 0204 Gprriirin® 01 Relocatape 7t 11990 NA
FBC423.17.1 0204 gprriironn® ' Relocataple 72 11990 A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (o Bolin TN BE e 74 Taan 0 WA
FBC423.07.1 0204 Gprriirona® ' pelocatape 8L 11390 MA
FBC423.17.1 0204 Gprrirronia® ' Relocataple®2 11990 MA
FBC423.17.1 0204 Gorrirrnin® 01 Retocaaple 8 1398 0 A
FBC423.17.1 0204 Speb TS NOT RELOCATABLE ©6 T1.29 N/A
FBC423.07.1 0204 Gper i TS NOT RELOCATABLE &7 1129 N/A
FBC423.17.1 0204 Gopeaional ' merocaTABLE®®  iras O N/A
FBC423.07.1 0204 Gorpirein PN RElocatape % 11390 A
FBC423.17.1 0204 gpebe S NOT RELOCATABLE %2 1199 N/A
FBC423.17.1 0204 gprrirnin® 0T RelocaTapLe 101AB 339 0 N/A
Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No
(b), F.S.
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has No

complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspectio... 11/15/2010
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this inspection date. No
(o)
Acknowledgement N/A. No
imari inspector Additional inspector
arry, swanson N/, A
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